Land Bank Rationalization

(U.S. and Europe) $250

Total Additional Capital Sources $4,700

OF ANTICPATED FUNDING

REQUIREMENTS FROM ONE-TIME

CAPITAL SOURCES

1. Illustrative represented on a pro rata share basis for 2018 and beyond

2. Includes reduction in our ownership interest in our PTELF, PEPFII, and PELP ventures and recapitalization of the NAIF assets

36

Compelling Valuation

*This is a non-GAAP measure

Source: Factset

1. Annualized TSR 1/1/2014-5/31/17; 2014-2016 FFO actuals as reported by companies and Factset Consensus 2017 FFO

2. Includes DCT, DRE, EGP, FR, LPT and STAG. Price to FFO divided by sum of 2017 over 2016 FFO growth rate per Factset consensus plus dividend yield as of 5/31/2017

3. Includes AVB, BXP, EQR, FRT, HST, PSA, and SPG. Same methodology as footnote 2

4. Same methodology as footnote 2 except 2016 and 2017 were adjusted for normalized promotes

5. Includes REITs in the RMZ as of 5/31/2017. Same methodology used in footnote 2 but excludes companies with PEG ratio less than -10 or larger than +10

6. Includes companies in the S&P 500 as of 5/31/17. Same methodology as footnote 4 but earnings per share used instead of FFO for non-REITs

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

-5 0 5 10 15

A
n

n
u

a
liz

e
d
 T

S
R

 %

Annualized FFO Growth %

PSA

AVB

DCT

FR

PLD

LPT

DRE

EGP

BXP FRT

SPG

HST

STAGEQR

Adjusted

PEG Ratio

Other Logistics

REITs(2) 3.24

Blue Chips(3) 2.91

PLD(4) 1.90

REIT Average(5) 1.88

S&P 500

Average(6) 1.07

PEG RatiosTotal Stock Return and FFO* Growth(1) (2014-2017)

37

Valuation Premium Comparison
Price to FFO

*This is a non-GAAP measure

Source: Factset, data as of May 31, 2017

1. Company filings at March 31, 2017

2. Blue Chip companies include AVB, BXP, EQR, FRT, HST, PSA and SPG

3. Sector peers are the next six largest REITs by market cap in each of the blue chips’ sub-sectors (excluding storage sub-sector, for

which there are only 3 other peers). Logistics peers include: DCT, DRE, EGP, FR, LPT, STAG

2.3x

Prologis trades in

line (adjusted basis)

to Sector Peers and

would need

2.3x or

$6/sh
just to catch up with

Blue Chip peers

Blue Chip

Sector

Peers

Premium

Universe

18.1x

16.4x

1.7x

Logistics

Logistics Land/CIP

Adjustment(1)

Logistics Adjusted

Price to FFO*

20.3x (1.7x)